ORDERING CODE
JV R 07 N 181 K 6 5 Y AW
Joyin ZnO Varistor
EPOXY Coating :
R or H = Operating Temperature to 85
Z = Operating Temperature to 105
E = Operating Temperature to 125
Silicon Coating :
T = Operating Temperature to 125
LEAD length & Packaging
50 = 5± 1.0mm for Straight lead
        5± 0.5mm for Kink lead
U4 = 24mm min. for Bulk and Kink lead
U5 = 25mm min. for Bulk and Straight lead
AW = H0 16mm for Ammo and Kink lead
AY = H0 20mm for Ammo and Straight lead
RW = H0 16mm for T / R and Kink lead
RY = H0 20mm for T / R and Straight lead
   *Special spec per request.
Lead Style
Y = Vertical Kink Lead (standard)
P = Straight Lead
 *Special lead styles per request
Lead Spacing
5 = 5.0mm
7 = 7.5mm
1 = 10mm
Lead Diameter
6 = 0.6 ± 0.05mm
8 = 0.8 ± 0.05mm
1 = 1.0 ± 0.05mm
Element Size (Disc Dia.)
N = Standard
S = High Surge
U = Ultra Surge
Varistor Voltage
The first two digits indicate voltage.
The third digit signifies the number of zeroes.
 0
For example  :
080 = 8V
180 = 18V
181 = 180V
182 = 1800V
Varistor Voltage Tolerance
K = ± 10 %
L = ± 15 %
M = ± 20 %
P = ± 25 %
6
All specification is based on datasheets and subject to change without notice.
How To Order
73
Ø 5mm
Rating and Characteristics
JVT 05N 180M
JVT 05N 220L
JVT 05N 270K
JVT 05N 330K
JVT 05N 390K
JVT 05N 470K
JVT 05N 560K
JVT 05N 680K
JVT 05N 820K
JVT 05N 101K
JVT 05N 121K
JVT 05N 151K
JVT 05N 181K
JVT 05N 201K
JVT 05N 221K
JVT 05N 241K